isd

Government of Jammu & Kashmir
School Education Department, Civil Secretariat,
JE&K, Srinagar / Jammu

HORR kK ok Rk

Subject:-Release of additional funds under Capex Budget 2016-17.
Reference:- 1.Government Order No. 52-PD of 2017 Dated:-09-02-2017.
Reference:- 2. Govt. Order No.117-Edu of 2017 Dated:15.03.2017

Government Order No:-|2- G-Edu of 2017
Dated:-|  /03/2017

In continuation to the Govt. Order No.117-Edu of 2017 Dated:15.03.2017 sanction is
hereby accorded to the release of additional funds to tune of Rs 395.00 Lacs (Rupees Three Crore
Ninety Five lakhs} only under Capex Budget 2016-17 in favour of Director Schoot Education Kashmir
as per the break-up given below. The work-wise details are given in annexure “B” to this Govt.

Order:-
{Rs. in Lacs)
S.NO. | Scheme/Work Additionality released
1 Secondary Education, Kashmir ' 375.00
2 Teacher Education, Kashmir ] 20.00
Total 395.00

The release of funds is subject to the fuifiiment of following conditions:- '

1.

2
3.
4

All Codal formalities shall be observed while incurring expenditure.

. The funds shall be utilized strictly for the purpose these have been released.

No diversion/re-appropriation of the funds is allowed at any level.
Utilisation Certificate of the funds be submitted to the Administrative Department for
onward submission to Accountant General.
The expenditure on this account shail be debitable to the Major Heads:-
L - Major Head -4202
IL. Sub Major Head-01
II1. Minor Head-202
IV, Group Head-0011
V. Sub Head-0149

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-
{Shaleen Kabra] IAS
Principal Secretary to Government,
School Education Department.

No:- Edu/Plan-SE/528/2017-18 Dated:-|<703/2017
Copy to the :-
1. Financial Commissicner, Planning & Development Department.
2. Commissicner /Secretary to Government Finance Department.
3. Principal Accountant General, J&K.
4. Director, School Education Kashmir for information and necessary action.
5. FA/CAD, School Education Department.
6. Treasury Officer concerned.
7. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department for

information.

Govt. Order File.
Oﬁ LMW_____‘:__————’
‘ 00),

(P.5Kakr
Joint Director (Pig).
School Educatien Department

T



Annexure B to the Government Order No. [ L6-Eduof 2017

dated:]§-03-2017

Release of Additional funds under Capex Budget 2016-17 |

Ceny BEducation Kashmir

(Rs. In lacs)

¥
§
i
| Funds already I;u?d: Now
5. Mo Name of Project { Work District Released during e P € as
2016-17 addltlonahty
during 201617
Construction  of Multipurpose /[ Examination  Hall .
ialongwith additional accomedation at GHSS Zadibal Srinagar : 70.70 35.60
- Construction of additional accomadation and Lavatory
3 X . B -
at BHSS Charistiarief udgam 30.00 20.00
E iConstruttion of Auditorium at BHSS Bitbehara Anantnag 12.00 ¥ 35.00
; :r" 43 4
. : =t I3t = 3 ilcdi e
5 Gonstruction of 08 roomed double storey building at Anantnag 3096 10.00
HSS Dialgam
8 Caonst. of Add. Accomodation to HSS Nanil Anantnag 20.00 T 10.00
z?"T:‘n”;‘:“»f.i‘i,intiori of. Additional accomodation at BHSS Shopian 30.00 10.00
trgmaahib Shopian
J . e . -
% . Lj.Jm@ulcuot? of addiicnal accomodation at BHSS Shopian 5 00 50.00
! Keller Shapian )
10 |Consiruction of Add.Accomidation fo GHSS Sopore Baramulla 33.84 L 12.00
|
. o - =y : X |
; Q:.mstmctton of 10 rocmed Additional Accomdation at Bararaulia 2890 ™ 10.00
Harda Shury Kunzer
12 Repaires/Renovation of Govt. Boys Hr. Sec. School Baramulia 49,85 15.00
Baramulla
)
- ‘Caonstruction of (:)44‘00“‘18(3] Additional Accormmodation Kupwara 8.00 e 1200
! {0 Higher Secondary Schaoi Tarathpora
i .
I' .
% H o ¥ iat !
T construction of Second storey on existing lab block Kupwaa 0.00 2100
P H53 Kalaroos
: ‘ Total 289.25 210.60




e

Snnengre B ot

arary Education |

1e Government Order No. 1 24~ Fdu of 2017

dated:- [-03-2017

(Land Compensﬁatian )

(Rs. in lacs)

! 5. No. . D%stﬁrt Name éf School Fund; Released during 2016-
! ] ' 17
|
5 i Budgam HS Bonhama, Beerwah 10.00
Pubwarma HS Wasamarg, 6.00
3 |Pulwama HS Nowpora Payeen 7.00
:t 4 Pulwama HS Mitrigam 9.64
f .
| |:
l B Pulwarma HS Wuyan 10.00
3 Pulwama HS Doodimarg 5.00
E 7 Kupwara BHSS Qaiamabad 6.10
i
2 g Anantnag HSS Anantnag Verinag 66.00
9 Baramulla BHSS chandoosa 15.26
10 Kupwata HS Gundishat {Tangdar) 29.40
Total 164.40




i fomerure B to the Government Order No. |24 ~Edu of 2017 dated:-1§-03-2017

= st of additional funds under Capex Budget 2016-17 {Rs.in lacs)

2wt Sducation, Kashmir
| Funds alread Funds Released Now
I 5. No. Name of Work District -m;s;a re:i ¥l as Addintionlity
' clase during 2016-17
: C ruction ] ilcla at :
i . ginfructionr  of DIET  building = Pulama 50.00 - 50,00
; Parmpore (Pulwama)
%
g
? Total 50,00 20.00

“ (,f::)yrﬁf@i«ﬂ




	Untitled
	Untitled1

